Fluidcontrol
Level and temperature
switch
Nivotemp NT M, NT MD
DA100211
11/2023
page 1 / 9
Buhler Technologies LLC, 1030 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48309

Nivotemp NT M, NT MD
NT M ordering instructions
Model key
Model designation
Version
MS
VA
= brass
= stainless steel
Plug **
M3
GS4
M12
C7
280 (11 in)
370 (14.6 in)
500 (19.7 in)
Variable (please specify)
Number of level contacts
1-4
K8
W9
NC/NO
change-over contact (max. 3)
1st temperature signal
NC contact NO contact
TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
TM50NO
TM55NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
= 50 °C (122 °F)
= 55 °C (131 °F)
= 60 °C (140 °F)
= 70 °C (158 °F)
= 80 °C (176 °F)
TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
TM50NO
TM55NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
= 50 °C (122 °F)
= 55 °C (131 °F)
= 60 °C (140 °F)
= 70 °C (158 °F)
= 80 °C (176 °F)
2nd Temperature contact
NO contactNC contact
= oval flange (for G3/4)
= adapter G3/4 to G1
OV
G1
not with VA version
see "Connector"
only available with G3/4 connector
Cannot be combined with temperature contact
*
**
***
****
NT M
Contact type
Options

*
*
Ordering example
You require: Level switch with G3/4 connection, brass version, length L= 500 mm (19.7 in),
2 level switches, 1st contact 100 mm (3.9 in) NC, 2nd contact 450 mm (17.7 in) NO
Order NT M-MS-G3/4-M3/500-2K-100NC-450NO
NT M Accessories
Item no. Description
9144050010 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin, 1.5 m (4.9 ft), angular coupling and straight plug
9144050046 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin, 3.0 m (9.8 ft), angular coupling and straight plug
9144050047 Connecting cable M12x1, 4-pin, 5.0 m (16.4 ft), angular coupling and strands
3Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA100211 ◦ 11/2023
Nivotemp NT M, NT MD
NT M connector
Plug connection M3 valve connector GS4 M12 plug A coded C7
G3/4 X X X X
G1 X -* X -*
Flange X - X -
OV X -* X -*
* G3/4 connection with respective adapter
Dimensions
Connection schematic
3
12
PE 1
2 3
4 1
3
5
4
678 (PE)
2
Number of pins 3-pin + PE 4-pin 4-pin 7-pin + PE
DIN EN 175301-803 61076-2-101 175301-801
Max. voltage 230 V AC/DC* 30 V DC 30 V DC 230 V AC/DC*
IP rating IP65 IP65 IP67** IP65***
Cable fitting PG 11 PG 7 PG 11
Max. Number of contacts
Level/temp. contacts 1 x K8, 1 x TK 2 x K8, 1 x TK 1 x K8, 1 x TK 3 x K8, 1 x TK
Level contacts only 2 x K8
1 x W9
3 x K8
1 x W9
2 x K8
1 x W9
4 x K8
3 x W9
*Max. 48 V AC/V DC for change-over contact. **IP67 with cable box attached. ***IP44 with gland/without gasket.
Standard pin assignment NT M
M3 valve connector GS4 M12 plug A coded C7
K8
Level contact(s)
W9
Level contact(s)
K8
Level contact(s) and
temperature contact
K8 / Pt100
Level- and temperature sensor
K8
Level- and temperature
contact(s)
W9
Level contact(s) and
temperature contact
W9 / Pt100
Level- and temperature sensor
The pin assignments shown always show the max. population possible for the respective plug connection.

Nivotemp NT M, NT MD
Ordering instructions NT M with analogue output for temperature
Model key
Model designation
Version
MS = brass
Plug
M12
2M12
280 (11 in)
370 (14.6 in)
500 (19.7 in)
Variable (please specify)
Number of level contacts
1 or 2
K8 NC/NO
= oval flange (for G3/4)
= adapter G3/4 to G1
OV
G1
NT M
Contact type
Options
- - - - - -MS G3/4 XX XX XX KT
Connection
G3/4
Length
- XX
Temperature (4-20 mA)
Analogue output
- XX
Ordering example
You require: Level switch with G3/4 connector, brass version, length 500 mm (19.7 in),
2 x level contact, 100 mm (3.9 in) NC, 450 mm (17.7 in) NO
Temperature output 0-100 °C (32-212 °F) = 4-20 mA and 2 x M12 connector
Order NT M-MS-G3/4-2M12/500-2K-KT-100NC-450NO

**Output 1 max. 0.2 A.
NT MD ordering instructions
Model key
Model designation
Version
MS Brass
Plug
2 x M12
280 (11 in)
370 (14.6 in)
500 (19.7 in)
Variable (please specify)
Number of level contacts
1 or 2 K8 NC/NO
1st level contact
switching function 2nd contact
LED temperature display
= Oval flange
= Adapter G3/4 to G1
OV
G1
NT MD
Installation dimensions L1 = ...mm
Options
- - - - - -XX XX XX XX XX XX
Connection
G3/4
Length
- XX XX - XX- XX- XX-
2T
2 x temperature output
4T
4 x temperature output
1T-KT
1x temperature output
1x analogue output
NO/NC
Installation dimensions L2 = ...mm
2nd level contact
Switching function 1st contact
NO/NC
Ordering example
You require: Level switch with G3/4 connection, brass, length L= 500 mm (19.7 in), 2 level contacts,
1st contact 100 mm (3.9 in) NC, 2nd contact 450 mm (17.7 in) NO,
Temperature analysis with display and 2 programmable outputs.
Order NT MD-MS-G3/4-2M12 / 500-2K-100NC-450NO-2T
8 Buhler Technologies LLC We reserve the right to amend specification. DA100211 ◦ 11/2023
Nivotemp NT M, NT MD
Standard pin assignment NT MD
Standard pin assignment 2T 4T 1T-KT
Level contact(s)
2x temperature output
Level contact(s)
4x temperature output
Level contact(s)
1x temperature output
1x analogue output
Plug A
level
Plug B
temperature
9Buhler Technologies LLCWe reserve the right to amend specification.DA100211 ◦ 11/2023